
Organisation Name Address Tel Fax Email
EDTEA Nombasa Kama 8 Warwick Road, Cascades, Pietermaritzburg Nombasa.Kama@kznedtea.gov.za
EDTEA Mavis Padayachee 8 Warwick Road, Cascades, Pietermaritzburg Mavis.Padayachee@kznedtea.gov.za
EDTEA Sphe Makhwasa 8 Warwick Road, Cascades, Pietermaritzburg Sphe.Makhwasa@kznedtea.gov.za
Msunduzi Municipality - Environmental Management Unit Rodney Bartholomew 411 Boom Street, Pietermaritzburg, 3201 (033) 392 3244 (086) 770 2683 rodney.bartholomew@msunduzi.gov.za
Msunduzi Municipality - Environmental Management Unit Kerina Singh 411 Boom Street, Pietermaritzburg, 3201 (033) 392 3244 Kerina.Singh@msunduzi.gov.za
Msunduzi Municipality Ward 33 Councillor Suraya Reddy 333 Church Street, Pietermaritzburg, 3201 (084) 508 5130 Surayred33@gmail.com
Umgungundlovu District Municipality Mandisa Khomo 242 Langalibalele Street, Pietermaritzburg, 3201 mandisa.khomo@umdm.gov.za
Department of Water & Sanitation Aneliswa Nyandeni 88 Field Street, Durban, 4001 NyandeniA@dws.gov.za
Department of Transport Blake Mackenzie 1 Woodlands Road, Mountain Ridge, Pietermaritzburg, 3201 Blake.Mackenzie@Kzntransport.gov.za
Ezemvelo KZN Wildlife Dominic Wieners Queen Elizabeth Park, 1 Peter Brown Drive, Pietermaritzburg Dominic.Wieners@kznwildlife.gov.za
Woodburn Shopping Centre Kirusha Ahir 15 Woodhouse Road, Pietermaritzburg, 3201 (079) 273 0534 centremanager@barnesprop.co.za
DUCT 240 West Street, Pietermaritzburg, 3201 (079) 479 4490 info@duct.org.za
Private Helga Barnard (083) 231 2298 lambrusco67@outlook.com
Private Mike B. Magic 43 Woodhouse Road, Scottsville, 3201 magic@edelnet.co.za
Private Sabelo Ndlovu ndlovu.sabelo1764@gmail.com
Private Thembisile Khumalo Woodhouse Road, Scottsville, 3201 mathembis2004@yahoo.com
Private Shantham Naidoo Woodhouse Road, Scottsville, 3201 (079) 502 4577 shantham.naidoo@gmail.com
Private Hentie Stieger 1 New England Road, Scottsville, 3201 yvonnepereksles112@gmail.com
Private Hazel Miller 33 Woodhouse Road, Scottsville, 3201 millerh@aquaorange.net
Private Mbongeni Mathonsi 41 Woodhouse Road, Scottsville, 3201 msunduzirview@gmail.com
Private Tarin Chetty 29 Woodhouse Road, Scottsville, 3201 tarinchetty230@gmail.com
Private Nireesha Ramkhelawan Woodhouse Road, Scottsville, 3201 nireesha28@gmail.com
Private David Siepman davidlsiepman@gmail.com


